12
IN
FO
R
M
A
TI
O

N
G
Name Model Order code
KORALUX LINEAR KL KL-HHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX LINEAR-E KLE KL-HHHHLLLL-XYE
KORALUX LINEAR CLASSIC KLC KLCHHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX LINEAR CLASSIC-E KLCE KLCHHHHLLLL-XYE
KORALUX LINEAR CLASSIC-M KLCM KLCHHHHLLLLMXY
KORALUX LINEAR PLUS KLP KLPHHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX LINEAR PLUS-M KLPM KLPHHHHLLLLMXY
KORALUX RONDO KR KR-HHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX RONDO-E KRE KR-HHHHLLLL-XYE
KORALUX RONDO-M KRM KR-HHHHLLLLMXY
KORALUX RONDO CLASSIC KRC KRCHHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX RONDO CLASSIC-E KRCE KRCHHHHLLLL-XYE
KORALUX RONDO PLUS KRP KRPHHHHLLLL-XY
KORALUX RONDO PLUS-M KRPM KRPHHHHLLLLMXY
KORALUX TUBUS-M KTM KT-HHHHLLLLMXY
Electric heater without integrated
temperature regulator
Electric heater with integrated
temperature regulator
Output [W] Order code Output [W] Order code
300 Z-KTT-0300 300 Z-KTTR-0300
400 Z-KTT-0400 400 Z-KTTR-0400
500 Z-KTT-0500 500 Z-KTTR-0500
600 Z-KTT-0600 600 Z-KTTR-0600
700 Z-KTT-0700 700 Z-KTTR-0700
800 Z-KTT-0800 800 Z-KTTR-0800
900 Z-KTT-0900 900 Z-KTTR-0900
1000 Z-KTT-1000 1000 Z-KTTR-1000
1200 Z-KTT-1200 1200 Z-KTTR-1200
1350 Z-KTT-1350 1350 Z-KTTR-1350
Name Order code
„T” - branch Z-SKV-0001
VS1 plug Z-SKV-0002
R10A temperature regulator Z-SKV-0003

The company reserves the right to make technical changes.
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Description of how to order radiators
KORALUX LINEAR MIRACLE
Description of how to order radiators
KORALUX RONDO MIRACLE
Description of how to order radiators
KORALUX HARMONY
Table for Creation of a Code
Table for Creation of a Code
Table for Creation of a Code
KLI - HHHH LLLL - 34
stainless steel
length (mm)
height (mm)
model number
KRI - HHHH LLLL - 34
stainless steel
length (mm)
height (mm)
model number
KH - AAAA BBBB - 34
stainless steel
Dimension B (mm)
Dimension A (mm)
model number
Name Model Order code
KORALUX LINEAR MIRACLE KLI KLIHHHHLLLL-34
Name Model Order code
KORALUX RONDO MIRACLE KRI KRIHHHHLLLL-34
Name Model Order code
KORALUX HARMONY KH KH-AAAABBBB -34
Table for Creation of a Code
Table for Creation of a Code
Table for Creation of a Code
KORALUX LINEAR MIRACLE,
Height = 1210 mm, Length = 600 mm
Correct code:
TYP HHHH L L L L  - 34
KLI 1 2 1 0  0600 - 34
KORALUX RONDO MIRACLE,
Height = 1210 mm, Length = 600 mm
Correct code:
TYP HHHH L L L L  - 34
KRI 1 2 1 0  0600 - 34
KORALUX HARMONY,
Dimension A = 1800 mm, Dimension B = 644 mm
Correct code:
MODEL - AAAA BBBB - 34
     KH - 1 8 0 0  0644 - 34
KORALUX+NEREZ katalog_EN.indd   33KORALUX+NEREZ katalog_EN.indd   33 30.6.2010   12:39:1230.6.2010   12:39:12
The company reserves the right to make technical changes.
HM FITTINGS
How to order
 Description
Connection fittings HM have been specially developed for
steel panel radiators RADIK MM, i.e. radiators without valve
and with bottom connection with a connecting pitch of 50
mm. They can also be used for all other KORALUX and
KORATHERM radiators with the same type of connection
to the heating system.
It is the integrated fittings, i.e. the body of the fittings has an
integrated valve and an adjustable screw connection so it is
possible to disconnect the radiator from the heating system
without interrupting operation.
The fittings enable to preset the flow rate of the radiator, its
closure at the inlet and outlet and thanks to the thermostatic
head also regulation of the heat output of the radiator in
relation to the temperature in the heated room. The presetting
level is given by the number of turns on the plug of
the adjustment screw connection from the “closed” position.
Presetting of the regulation level is reproducible, i.e. when
the flow is closed and then opened again, there is no
change in the set regulation level.
 Delivery equipment
The following parts of HM fittings are delivered as standard:
• integrated fittings in straight or angular design
• thermostatic head in RAL 9010 white or chrome
• 2x reduction G 1/2 to G 3/4 with sealing “O” ring
• 2x flat sealing pieces from EPDM rubber
• assembly and operating instructions
Subject to special request, the following can be supplied:
• universal cover for the fittings in RAL 9010 white
• universal cover for the fittings in chrome
 Use
The fittings are designed for two-pipe pressurized heating
systems. They can be used for the following range of
KORADO radiators:
Note:
When using internal stand brackets Z-U130, Z-U330 for the
RADIK MM model and Z-U580, Z-U581 stand brackets for
the KORATHERM HORIZONTAL-M model, HM connection
fittings can be used from length L = 700 mm.
 Way of connection
Connection to the heating system is accomplished using
a G 3/4 external thread and a clamp connection can be
used for copper, plastic, precision steel or multilayer pipes.
Connection of the fittings to the radiator is accomplished
with the aid of a self-sealing double nipple (reduction) G
1/2 to G 3/4, which is delivered as standard.
The valve on the fittings is equipped with M 30 x 1.5
external connection threading for mounting of the
thermostatic head, which is delivered as standard
with the HM Connection fitting.
Product range Radiator model
RADIK
RADIK MM, RADIK PLAN VERTIKAL-M,
RADIK LINE VERTIKAL-M
KORALUX
KORALUX LINEAR CLASSIC-M,
KORALUX LINEAR PLUS-M
KORALUX RONDO-M,
KORALUX RONDO PLUS-M
KORALUX TUBUS-M
KORATHERM
KORATHERM HORIZONTAL-M
KORATHERM VERTICAL-M
KORATHERM REFLEX-M
Design Colour of the thermostatic head Order number
straight
RAL 9010 white Z-D023
chrome Z-D024
angular
RAL 9010 white Z-D025